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IT IS ORDERED that pursuant to the Court’s periodic updates to the membership of

Court Committees, effective immediately, the following persons are appointed as members of the

Ad Hoc CJA Panel Selection Committee for the United States District Court, Southern District of

Florida, thereby superseding Amended Administrative Order 2019-25.

Chairs:

Michael Caruso

Federal Public Defender

Federal Public Defender’s Office
150 West Flagler Street, Suite 1500
Miami, FL 33130

Phone: (305) 536-6900

Email: michael caruso@fd.org

Judges:

District Judge Marcia G. Cooke
United States District Court

400 North Miami Avenue, Room 11-2
Miami, FL 33128

Magistrate Judge Shaniek Maynard
United States District Court

101 S. U.S. Highway 1

Fort Pierce, FL 34950

District Judge Robert N. Scola, Jr.
United States District Court

400 North Miami Avenue, Room 12-3
Miami, FL 33128

District Judge Rodolfo A. Ruiz II
United States District Court

299 E. Broward Boulevard, Room 205D
Fort Lauderdale, FLL 33301

Magistrate Judge Jacqueline Becerra
United States District Court

99 N.E. 4" Street, 10™ Floor

Miami, FL 33132



Members:

Jacqueline Arango, Esq.

Akerman LLP

Three Brickell City Centre

98 S.E. 7" Street

Miami, FL 33131

Phone: 305-374-5600

Email: jacqueline.arango@akerman.com

Henry Bell, Esq.

Bell Rosquete Reyes PLLC

999 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 1120PH
Coral Gables, FL 33134

Phone: (305) 570-1610

Email: hbell@brresq.com

James Benjamin, Esq.

Benjamin, Aaronson, Edinger & Patanzo
1700 E Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 202
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Phone: (954) 779-1700

Email: sexlaw(@bellsouth.net

Sowmya Bharathi

Assistant Federal Public Defender
Federal Public Defender's Office
150 West Flagler Street, Suite 1700
Miami, FL 33130

Phone: (305) 530-7000

Email: sowmya_bharathi@fd.org

Marissel Descalzo, Esq.

Tache Bronis and Descalzo, P.A.
150 S.E. 2" Avenue, Suite 600
Miami, FL 33131

Phone: (305) 537-9565

Email: mdescalzo@tachebronis.com

Ann Marie Fitz, Esq.

Law Office of Ann Fitz

500 S. Australian Avenue, Suite 542
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Phone: (561) 932-1690

Email: ann@fedlawgroup.com

Randee Golder, Esq.

Randee J. Golder, P.A.

P.O. Box 243756

Boynton Beach, FL 33424-3756
Phone: (561) 676-2585

Email: rjgolder@bellsouth.net

David A. Howard, Esq.

David A. Howard, P.A.

25 S.E. 2™ Avenue, Suite 1105
Miami, FL 33131

Phone: (786) 360-6056

Email: david@davidhowardlaw.com

Marshall Dore Louis, Esq.
Boies Schiller Flexner

100 S.E. 2" Street, Suite 2800
Miami, FL 33131

Phone: (305) 539-8400

Email: mlouis@bsfllp.com

Faith Mesnekoft, Esq.

Faith Mesnekoff, P.A.

9100 S. Dadeland Boulevard, Suite 1500
Miami, FL 33156

Phone: (786) 497-7071

Email: faith@mesnekofflaw.com

Silvia Pinera-Vazquez, Esq.
Pinera-Vazquez Law Firm

1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 520
Miami, FL 33131

Phone: (305) 443-0629

Email: sbp@pineravazquezlaw.com

Peter Raben, Esq.

Peter Raben, P.A.

6409 Grebe Court

Lake Worth, FL. 33463
Phone: (305) 379-1401
Email: praben@bellsouth.net




Edward D. Reagan, Esq.

Edward D. Reagan, P.A.

658 W. Indiantown Road, Suite 209
Jupiter, FL 33458

Phone: (561) 832-7443

Email: edward.d.reagan@gmail.com

Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Esq.
Valentin Rodriguez, P.A.

2465 Mercer Avenue, Suite 301
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Phone: (561) 832-7510

Email: defend@bellsouth.net

Gregory Samms, Esq.

The Law Office of Gregory A. Samms P.A.

113 Almeria Avenue

Coral Gables, FL 33134
Phone: (786) 953-5802

Email: sammslaw@gmail.com

Michael G. Smith, Esq.

633 S. Andrews Avenue, Suite 500
Fort Lauderdale, FLL 33301
Phone: (954) 761-7201

Email: smithlawdefend@aol.com

Julia Vianale, Esq.

4501 N.W. 26" Avenue

Boca Raton, FL 33434

Phone: (561) 945-5548

Email: jvianale@vianalelaw.com

The Court and the Committee acknowledge the contributions of, and express appreciation
to attorneys Stuart Adelstein, Celeste Higgins, Michael Hursey, and Grey Tesh for their years of
dedication and service to the Ad Hoc CJA Panel Selection Committee of the United States
District Court, Southern District of Florida.

DONE AND ORDERED in Miami, Miami-Dade County, Florida this 23rd day of

November 2021.
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CECILIA M. ALTONAGA -
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
c: All Southern District of Florida District Judges, Bankruptcy Judges and Magistrate Judges

James Gerstenlauer, Circuit Executive, Eleventh Circuit
Juan Antonio Gonzalez, U. S. Attorney

Michael Caruso, Federal Public Defender

Angela E. Noble, Court Administrator * Clerk of Court
Committee Members
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